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Return of Steamers and Oil-engine Vessels to which Certificates of Survey were

issued, etc. —continued.
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Emma .. ..
4

Empress .. j 6
Endeavour ..

[ 54
Endora .. .. j 2
Energy .. .. 26
Ennerdale .. 516
Erin .. ..

Erlin .. .. 4
•Erskine.. .. 90
Eureka .. .. i 2
Eureka (Hokianga) i 3
Eva .. .. 5
Eveleen
Excelsior .. 29
Excelsior (Tuakau) 5
Express.. .. 36
Fairburn .. I 60
Fairy

.. .. 1 2
Fairy (Napier;

.. j 32
Fanny

.. .. 55
Farina .. .. I 5
Ferro .. .. | 6
Fiona .. .. ! 2
Fire Float ...

Flora
.. ..

2
Flora (Totara N'th) 1 2

•Flora (Hobart)
..

838
Flossie .. .. 2
Foam .. .. I 3
Freda .. .. 1 5
Freetrader .. 94
Fcisbie .. .. 6
Gael .. .. 55
Gannet .. .. I 10
Gem .. .. 3
Gertie .. .. j 2
Gladsome .. I 8
Gleaner .. .. i 5
Glenelg ..

.. 156
Glenlee .. .. i 5
Goshawk .. 122
Greyhound

.. 83
Haeremai ..

6
Hapai .. .. I 364
Harriet .. .. I 3
Hauiti .. .. J 82
Hauraki .. 9

•Heathoote .. j 94
Himitangi

..
: 149

Hina ..
..I 39

Hinemoa .. 282
Hinemoa (Try-i 2

phena)
Hinemoa (Rotorua)i 4
Hinewai .. 5
Hipi .. .. 16
Hirere .. .. 20
Hobsonville .. 23
Holliday

..
4

Holmdale .. 197
Houmoana .. j 4
Huia .. .. 2
Huia (Wellington) , 69
Huia (Wellington) I ..

Huia (Wil son 's i 1
Bay)

Hukarere .. 1 2
Hulk Launch .. 1 2
Ida .. ... 4
Ika .. .. 7
Imperial ., 3
Inveroargill .. 123
Irene (Hokianga).. 4
Irene (Kaiapoi) .. 3
Irini .. .. j 4
Iris (Mercury Bay) 1 3
Iris (Onehunga) .. 2
Iris (Kutarere) ..

' 4
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N&tura of Engines. Nature
of Propeller.
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10
18 '

30
5

16
98

34
4

35
8 '

10
20

8
24

64
25
60

7
11
30
16
24

134
4
3

180
6

10
8

50
16
20
12

6
5
5

16
75
10
28
60
18

155
8

32
34

35
45
20

150
5

Oil-engino Screw Restricted limits

'is
696

Compound
Triple-expansion
Non-oondensing
Compound

Home trade .. j 2|
Restrictedlimits;
Home trade .. 1
Foreign trade 5
Restrictedlimits ..

1
3

1 ..

3 ..

Fishing.

Oil-engine

Non-condensing
Oil-engine
Non-oondensing
Compound
Oil-engino

Twin-screw
Screw

a

Home trade .. 1
Restrictedlimitsj ..

Home trado .. 2
-.2

Restrictedlimits ..

Fishing.92 •ij::
Twin-sorew
Screw

Compound (

140
I ..

Home trado .. 2
Restrictedlimits! ..

2 ['.
Oil-engine

iI

Non-condensing
Oil-engine "

1,104 Compound
Oil-engine

Home trade .. 6
Restrictedlimits ..

8 2 *8
''

ioo
Non-condensing
Oil-engino
Compound

Stern-paddle
Screw

Home trade .. 2
Restrictedlimits ..

"i '■'■
Oil-engine

a . •

" 1
255 Compound

Oil-engine
Compound
Oil-engine

Home trade .. 4
Restricted limits

..

"i ' 3 ::
' "i

.. ..

Home trade .. 2
Restricted limi's ..

2
. .i

"i

269

Triple-expansion
Oil-engine
Compound

Twin-screw 1
Screw ..

'
Dredge.

255
76

606

Triple-expansion
Compound

Foreign trade 4
Home trade .. 2
Foreign trade 5

Restricted limits ..

4
2
5

ii..
3!..

Oil-engine .. ..

10
16
11
16
15
15
27
16

4
25

2
5

126

Triple-expansion
Compound
Oil-engine

Compound
Oil-engine

Twin-screw

Screw

Home trade .. 4
Restrictedlimits ..

"i 1
"

121 Compound
Condensing
Oil-engine

. I Home trade .. 2
Restrictedlimits ..

2 2!

40
54

16
20
12
41
12
8

15
6
6
8

207 Compound
Oil-engine

a • •

Home trado .. 4
Restrioted limits ..
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* Sur •yed twice.
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